Moose Jaw Radio Control Club Static Display Rules Western Development Museum Moose Jaw Saskatchewan

<u>Moose Jaw Radio Control Club</u> have been given permission to conduct MAAC modelling activities indoors and fully understand and agree any permission granted applies to indoor activities **only** – no exceptions.

Administrative

Club: Moose Jaw Radio Control Club (#114, Zone K)

Event Coordinator: Dwight Chartrand (306) 690-6321

Location: Western Development Museum

50 Diefenbaker Dr., Moose Jaw, Saskatchewan

50.420, -105.531

Purpose:

Static Display Only to help raise awareness to the hobby of RC Flying as well as the Moose Jaw Radio Control Club Inc

Date and time: March 23 & 24, 2024 0900 am to 1700 (5 pm)

Conditions for use - All persons displaying models at this event must:

- 1. be MAAC members in good standing,
- 2. be members of the Moose Jaw Radio Control Club Inc or invited guests, and
- 3. agree to follow the MAAC Safety code and all other site rules.

A copy of these rules must be present during the mall display, either in print or electronically (on a phone/device).

In the event of an emergency, phone 911 and the civic address for first responders is:

Western Development Museum - 50 Diefenbaker Dr. Moose Jaw

Normal operating procedures and Site safety rules

- 1 There is no flying permitted at this site. The Club will only permit the static displays of inoperable model airplanes.
- 2 All power systems (gas, glow or electric) must be rendered inoperable by removing batteries, ignition leads or otherwise ensuring the model cannot inflict harm to any persons.
- 3 All fuel is to be removed from any fuel powered models.

- 4 All Models will be contained in a display out of reach of bystanders behind tables with club members in attendance. At no time will any model, electric or otherwise be powered up during the display.
- 5 Simulators will be used to demonstrate model aircraft flight and operation.

Emergency or safety procedures

- 6 A small first aid kit must be available while models are displayed.
- 7 If any fuel powered models are displayed, a suitable fire extinguisher must be present.
- 8 If there is personal injury to a member or spectator, Call 911, advise the person in charge for the Mall.
 - a. Western Development Museum Moose Jaw has everything needed to respond to any emergency situation. (defibrillator, fire extinguishers etc.)
- 9 There are no other risk mitigating strategies required at this site.
- 10 The Club executive will review these rules annually and prior to any additional display(s).

Display Area & Map:



Moose Jaw Radio Control Club Static Display Rules

